The Honorable Bill Boggard Mayor, City of Pasadena 100 N. Garfield Avenue, Room S228 Pasadena, CA 91109-7215

Dear Mayor Boggard,

I have had the distinct privilege of serving on Pasadena's Northwest Commission. I appreciate the support of Councilman Terry Tornek in offering me an opportunity to become civically engaged in Pasadena. I believe that the Northwest Commission does important work that impacts residents in a historically underserved community. I look forward to hearing about the Commission's continuing achievements in improving the quality of life for Northwest Pasadena.

Due to my work schedule, time constraints, and other volunteer activities, I am writing to offer my resignation from the Northwest Commission effective May 16, 2012.

Sincerely,

Wendy Wang

C: Councilman Terry Tornek

Michelle Richardson-Bailey, Northwest Commission Chair